L
M
3
1
7
L
 —
 3

• Output Transistor Safe Area Compensation
• Floating Operation for High-Voltage Applications
Ordering Information
Part Number Operating Temperature Range Top Mark Package Packing Method
LM317LM 0°C to +125°C LM317LM 8-SOIC Rail
LM317LMX 0°C to +125°C LM317LM 8-SOIC Tape and Reel
LM317LZ 0°C to +125°C LM317LZ TO-92 Bulk
LM317LZX 0°C to +125°C LM317LZ TO-92 Tape and Reel
Description
The LM317L is a 3-terminal, adjustable, positive-voltage
regulator capable of supplying in excess of 100 mA over
an output voltage range of 1.2 V to 37 V. This voltage